

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10214 OF 2025

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.1434 OF 2025

Bajaj Alianz General Insurance Co. Ltd Applicant

V/s.

Bhajansingh Maansingh Tiruwa Alias Ramit Respondents
Maha Tiruwa And Ors.

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2025.07.23
12:07:11 +0530

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Mr.Shantanu Palaskar a/w Mr.Aditya Ghadge h/f Mr.Sarthak
Diwan, for the Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 21st JULY 2025

P.C:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.

2. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the Applicant and the reasons mentioned in the Application, the impugned order is stayed till the next date, subject to deposit of entire award amount along with accrued interest thereon within six weeks before the Tribunal.

3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 2nd September 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)